Pursuant to Amendment XL, point 2), to the Constitution of the Republika Srpska (Official Gazette of the Republika Srpska, 28/94), I hereby issue the

D E C R E E PROMULGATING THE LAW ON AMENDMENTS TO THE LAW ON COMPULSORY TRAFFIC INSURANCES

I hereby promulgate the Law on Amendments to the Law on Compulsory Traffic Insurances, which was adopted by the National Assembly of the Republika Srpska at the eleventh regular session, held on 22 July 2020, and the Council of Peoples concluded on 30 July 2020 that the Law on Amendments to the Law on Compulsory Traffic Insurances does not refer to the vital national interest of any of the constituent peoples in the Republika Srpska.

Number: 01-020-2225/20 31 July 2020 Banja Luka President of the Republika Srpska, Željka Cvijanović, m.p.

L A W ON AMENDMENTS TO THE LAW ON COMPULSORY TRAFFIC INSURANCES

Article 1

In the Law on Compulsory Traffic Insurances (Official Gazette of the Republika Srpska, 82/15), in Article 12, paragraph (2), the word: 'five' shall be replaced by the word: 'eight'. In paragraph (7), the word: 'eight' shall be replaced by the word: 'eleven'.

Article 2

In Article 66, paragraph (1), the number: '3,000' shall be replaced by the number: '30,000', and the number: '9,000' shall be replaced by the number: '90,000'.

In paragraph (2), the number: '300' shall be replaced by the number: '3,000', and the number: '900' shall be replaced by the number: '9,000'.

Article 3

In Article 67, paragraph (1), the number: '1,000' shall be replaced by the number: '10,000', and the number: '3,000' shall be replaced by the number: '30,000'.

In paragraph (2), the number: '200' shall be replaced by the number: '1,000', and the number: '600' shall be replaced by the number: '3,000'.

Article 4

This Law shall enter into force on the eighth day following its publication in the Official Gazette of the Republika Srpska.

Number: 02/1-021-673/20 22 July 2020 Banja Luka President of the National Assembly, Nedeljko Čubrilović, m.p.